

P

ITEM NO.24[CHAMBER]

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22722/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2011 in MACA No.61/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

RELIANCE GENERAL INS. CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAIYA LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R
Delay of 21 days in filing proof of deposit of costs of ` 500/- is condoned.
Counsel for the petitioner-Insurance Company is said to have furnished the
correct address in respect of unserved respondents 1 to 5 and 7 on 4th March,
2013. Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER